
Have Your Say on

Day Centres

Tell us what you think about changes to Day Centres



Shropshire Council wants to hear from 

people who use Day Centres. They 

want to know what people think about 

changes to these services. This 

includes families, carers, and the 

public.

Day Centres help people make friends 

and become more independent. They 

also give carers a break. But, fewer 

people are using them, and money is 

tight. So, the council needs to look at 

how they run these services.

There are 29 Day Centres in 

Shropshire. Eight of these are run by 

the council. They want to make these 

services better and more modern.

The council wants to help people find 

jobs and volunteer work. Some people 

will still need Day Centres, but others 

might work or

volunteer instead.



Second, they want to move Aquamira 

Day Centre to Abbots Wood. The 

pool at Aquamira will not move, but 

people can use other services.

Third, they want to change some Day 

Centres to make them better for 

everyone. This might mean new 

activities or ways to help people.

The changes will save money. Helena 

Lane and Aquamira cost a lot to run. 

The changes will save about £222,380 

each year

The council has three ideas for 

change. First, they want to close 

Helena Lane Day Centre. The building 

will still be used for other things.



Only 23 people will be directly affected 

by these changes. Helena Lane only 

has 8 people using it now. There are 

other services nearby they can use.

The council wants to hear what people 

think before making any decisions..

The council will write to everyone who 

uses the Day Centres. They want 

people to fill out a survey to share their 

thoughts.

The council wants to make sure the 

services are good and affordable..



The survey will be open for 8 weeks. It 

will close on 26th March 2026. 

You can send your thoughts by email 

or post.

Tell Us, Feedback and Insight Team 

Shropshire Council, 

The Guildhall

Frankwell Quay, 

Shrewsbury 

Shropshire

SY3 8HQ

TellUs@shropshire.gov.uk
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